File # H-(-1A~A
= CrTy OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION - APPLICANT.IS: '

‘THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:

Name Sycamore Sign Service Owner [ |New Structure M|
Street Address 3315 Riverside Drive Contractor Moadification of Existing Structure O
City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37914 Tenant O |offstreet Parking O
Phone Number 865 247-0466 Other O Signage

Email julie.davis @ sycamoresignservice.com

Other

THIS IS’ ‘A REQUEST FOR::

Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) ] Extension of Non- Conformmg Use/or Structure

J Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision ] map Interpretatlon
PROPERTY INFORMATION ;1. "3

Street Address Parkwest Medical Center 9352 Park W Blvd

City, State, Zip Knoxville , TN 37923

Parcel # (see KGIS.org)119 01837

Zomng District (see KGIS. org}PCT , e
oo R A ARTANCEIREQUIREMENT

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

This is a hospital expansion as well a re-brand. Due to the new size of the property , additional
directionals and signage are needed to help navigate the property to help direct citizens in need of
emergency services & those with medical conditions or age that would hinder them from safely
reaching their destination without the enhanced legibility of the larger & increased directory signs.

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

With the new area and redesigned campus it is crucial that the property is easily navigable for patients
and/or their families, especially in times of emergencies

I hereby certlfy that I am the authorized apphcant representmg ALL property owners involved

in this request and that all owners have been notified of this request in writing.

Dql u r\ednv-l IeShery Davs

APPLICANT's sighaTuredUlie Shelby-Davis B s i e o g 4/15/2019




WpPc # Sign 26: Entrance Directional requesting a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage

File # 5-0-A-YA
= 1Ty OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS:

Name Sycamore Sign Service Owner [] [New Structure |
Street Address 3315 Riverside Drive Contractor Modification of Existing Structure O
City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37914 Tenant O  |offstreet Parking O
Phone Number 865 247-0466 other [ [signage

Other O

Email julie.davis@sycamoresignservice.com

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:
Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) ] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure

DAppeaI of Administrative Official's Decision [] Map Interpretation
PROPERTY INFORMATION

Street Address Parkwest Medical Center 9352 Park W Blvd
City, State, Zip Knoxville , TN 37923

Parcel # (see KGIS.org) 119 01837

Zoning District (see KGIS.org) PC-1

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

Booklet A
|| Sign 17: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage
1 Sign 19: Main Ground Sign requesting a variance for a 12'11" OAH with 68.72 sq ft of signage

Sign 28: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage
Booklet B

Sign 18: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage
Sign 20: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage

+-Sign-2+-Omsite tireetory-sign-requesting-a-varianee-for-

Sign 22:0n site directory sign requesting a variance for ' 10 1/2 " OAH with 25 sq ft signage
Sign 27: On site directory sign requesting a variance for ' 10 1/2 " OAH with 25 sq ft signage
ALL SIGNS WILL MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACKS

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

This is a hospital expansion as well a re-brand. Due to the new size of the property, additional directionals and signage are
needed to help navigate the property. With the new area and redesigned campus it is crucial that the property is easily
maneuvered for those needing emergency services.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION

| hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involived
in this request and that all owners have been notified of this request in writing.

i i B‘g:’t::::j:‘?::esd"z¥ Jlf:‘)’af&:,mom::\aihjulia,dev'e@sywmovesignsevvice,wm. c=US
APPLICANT's sigNaTureJUlie Shelby-Davis B s pate 4/15/2019




File # 5-6-1A~VA
= CrTY OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:
Name Sycamore Sign Service Owner [0 |New Structure O
Street Address 3315 Riverside Drive Contractor Modification of Existing Structure O
City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37914 Tenant L1 |Off Street Parking O
Phone Number 865 247-0466 Other ] Signage
Email julie.davis@sycamoresignservice.com Other

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:
Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) [] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure

] Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [J Map Interpretation
PROPERTY INFORMATION

Street Address Parkwest Medical Center 9352 Park W Bivd
City, State, Zip Knoxville , TN 37923

Parcel # (see KGIS.org) 119 01837

Zoning District (see KGIS.org) PC-1

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

Booklet A
Sign 17: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 13' 2 OAH with 40 sq ft of signage
Slgn 19: Mam Ground Slgn requestlng a vanance for al2 11“ OAH wnth 68.72 sq ft of signage

WpPC 4 Slgn 26 Entrance Dlrectlonal reques!mg a variance 1or 13' 2“ OAH wuth 40 sq ft of sugnage
Sign 28: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage
Booklet B
Sign 18: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage
Slgn 20: On site dxrectory sngn requestlng a variance for 13' 2" OAH with 40 sq ft of signage
_ ianee for- %%meﬁmgmge

Sign 22: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 6' 10 1/2 " OAH with 25 sq ft signage
Sign 27: On site directory sign requesting a variance for 6' 10 1/2 " OAH with 25 sq ft signage
ALL SIGNS WILL MEET THE REQUIRED SETBACKS

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

This is a hospital expansion as well a re-brand. Due to the new size of the property, additional directionals and signage are
needed to help navigate the property. With the new area and redesigned campus it is crucial that the property is easily
maneuvered for those needing emergency setrvices.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION

I hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved
in this request and that all owners have been notified of this request in writing.

igitally signed by Julie Shelby-Davis

APPLICANT's signaTUReYUlie Shelby-Davis Bt s oo 1 o e 4115/2019




File # 5-G-19-VA

%CITY OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

ss++++OFFICE USE ONLY?*****

Isaplatrequired? Yes [ ] No

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

TYPE 1 SIGNS

SIGN 17:

1. Increase the maximum overall height of an incidental sign on a large site from 6' to 13'2" per Article 8, Section 8.4.d.6.
2. Increase the maximum permitted sign area of an incidental sign on a large site from 16 square feet to 40 square feet
per Article 8, Section 8.4.d.5.

SIGN 28:

3. Increase the maximum overall height of an incidental sign on a large site from 6' to 13'2" per Article 8, Section 8.d.6.
4. Increase the maximum permitted sign area of an incidental sign on a large site from 16 square feet to 40 square feet
per Article 8, Section 8.4.d.5.

SIGN 18:

5. Increase the maximum overall height of an incidental sign on a large site from 6' to 13'2" per Article 8, Section 8.d.6.
6. Increase the maximum permitted sign area of an incidental sign on a large site from 16 square feet to 40 square feet
per Article 8, Section 8.4.d.5.

SIGN 20:

7. Increase the maximum overall height of an incidental sign on a large site from 6' to 13'2" per Article 8, Section 8.d.6.
8. Increase the maximum permitted sign area of an incidental sign on a large site from 16 square feet to 40 square feet
per Article 8, Section 8.4.d.5.

PROJECT INFORMATION

Date Filed 4-15-19 Fee Amount $250
Council District 2 BZA Meeting Date 5-16-19
PLANS REVIEWER ebecca Johnson pate 419-19

REVISED



File # 5-G-19-VA

= CITYOFKNOXVILLE ~ BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

»+s»+OFFICE USE ONLY?s*s+*

Isaplatrequired? Yes [] No

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

TYPE 2 SIGN

SIGN 19:

9. Increase the maximum overall height of a secondary sign from 8' to 12'11" per Article 8, Section 11.6.b.3

10. Increase the maximum square footage of a secondary sign from 32 square feet to 68.72 square feet per Article 8,
Section 11.6.b.3.

TYPE 3 SIGNS

SIGN 22:

11. Increase the maximum overall height of an incidental sign on a large site from 6' to 6' 10 1/2" per Article 8, Section
8.4.d.6.

12. Increase the maximum permitted sign area of an incidental sign on a large site from 16 square feet to 25 square feet per
Article 8, Section 8.4.d.5.

SIGN 27:

13. Increase the maximum overall height of an incidental sign on a large site from 6' to 6' 10 1/2" per Article 8, Section 8.d.6.
14. Increase the maximum permitted sign area of an incidental sign on a large site from 16 square feet to 25 square feet per
Article 8, Section 8.4.d.5.

PROJECT INFORMATION
Date Filed 4-15-19 Fee Amount $250
Council District 2 BZA Meeting Date 5-16-19
PLANS REVIEWER Rebecca Johnson DATE 4-15-19

REVISED
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A EMERGENCY

A Main Entrance

A The Tower at
Parkwest

4 Visitor Parking

<€ Surgery Entrance
€ Patient Discharge
<€ Visitor Parking

€ Handicap Parking

Front View - Side A
Scale:1/2"=1"-0"

6
7

Side View _
Scale:1/2"=1"-0"

Front View - Side B
Scale:1/2"=1"'-0"

2 —— ' e =
- Patient Discharge |
4 > Visitor Parking |
2 Handicap Parking |
i, ;;
A Visitor i ;

NO EXISTING SIGNAGE
NEW CONSTRUCTION

NOTES: e

(7) Aluminum Framed Base, Clac wich Cement Board, Brick Veneer,

GC toprovide 277V / 20A circuit with stubout within 3 feet
of sign location.

Font: 7+

Parkwest
Medical Center

COVGHQQLQJL

Expansion Project 2017

Date: 09/22/17
Revised: 04/01/19-AlS

Drawn by: ASS

Scale: As Noted in Drawing

17.ai

File Name: 2172

P> Parkwest Medical

File Folder: Center>Parkwest
Expansion 2017>
Shop Drawing>
Exterior

Project Manager: SR

Sign Type: PVD
Location: 17

New {lluminated
Primary Vehicle Directional

Ssigncrafts

1301 Antioch Pike
Nashvifle, TN 37211
p. 615-885-2900

f. 615-885-2989

This design Is being submitted for use as 2 product
being manufactured for you by Signcraft, Inc. It is not
to be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you or
given to any other manufacturer without written
permission from Signcraft, Inc. Unauthorized use is
subject to design charge and will include any
collection fees.

5 ’@”\Q\“VA
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Parkw est
Medical Center

Covenant

'
1
1
A
'
)
1

-» EMERGEN ’

-» Main Entlraince 2

1"Gap
To Grade

aiont View
Scale:1/2"=1'-0"

® © @@ © O

e NOTES: e ]

- Cabingt to be painted to

bonate faces with opaguc vinyl
trar 1t red vinyl to match PMS 200c.

Parkwest
Medical Center
Covenant

HEALTH
Expansion Project 2017

Date: 09/22/17

Revised: 04/05/19 - AlS

Drawn by: A

Scale: As Noted in Drawing

File Name; Loc19.ai

P> Parkwest Medical

File Folder: Center>Parkwest
Expansion 2017>
Shop Drawing>
Exterior

Project Manager: CR

Sign Type: ICI
Location: 19

Existing Base & New Illuminated
Campus Identifier

Ssigncraft:

identifying your way

1301 Antioch Pike
Nashville, TN 37211
p. 615-885-2900

f. 615-885-2989

This design is being submitted for use as a product
being manufactured for you by Signeraft, inc. It is not
10 be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you or
given to any other manufacturer without written
permission from Signeraft, Inc. Unauthorized use is
subject to design charge and will include any
collection fees.

5-6-1AVA-



EXISTING SIGNAGE

2

fwest

< EMERGENCY

PROPOSED SIGNAGE

Parkwest
Medical Center

Covenant
HEALTH.

< EMERGENCY
=» Main Entrance

Parkwest
Medical Center

Covenant

HEALTH.

€ EMERGENCY
€ Main Entrance

Parkwest
Medical Center

Expansion Project 2017

Date: 09/22/17

Revised: 03/14/19

Drawnby: A

Scale: As Noted in Drawing

File Name: lec19.ai

P> Parkwest Medical

Fiie Folder: Center=Parkwest
Expansion 2017>
Shop Drawing>
Exterior

Project Manager: SR

Sign Type: IC]
Location: 19

Existing Base & New Hluminated
Campus Identifier

Ssigncrafts

identifying your way

1301 Antioch Pike
Nashville, TN 37211
p. 615-885-2900

f. 615-885-2989

This design is being submitted for use as a product
being manufactured far you by Signcraft, Inc. It is not
to be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you or
given to any other manufacturer without written
permission from Signeraft, Inc. Unauthorized use is
subject to design charge and will include any
collection fees.

CB-pAGNA
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Virance naty g vine/

Plan View
Scale;11/2"=1"-0"

Parkwest
Medical Center

NO EXISTING SIGNAGE
NEW CONSTRUCTION Covepant

Expansion Project 2017

Date: 09/22/17

DO NOT 3

ENTER Revised: 04/01/19-AJs

Drawn by: A

Valet
Parking
Only

Scale: As Noted in Drawing

File Name: lec25.3

. P> Parkwest Medical

File Folder: Center>Parkwest
Expansion 2017>

Shop Drawing>
Exterior

Project Manager: SR

Sign Type: SPP
Location: 25

New Smalf Post & Panel
Directional - Exterior

P NOTES;mrmrmrese—eeme

@ Gray Stripe Paintd to match PMS Cool Gray 7¢ @ S I g n craft g

@ RN ¥ «seal. painted to match PMS 294c. 1301 Antioch Pike
Nashville, TN 37211
@ ; ) p. 615-885-2900

i A i s f. 615-885-2989

Front View - Side A
Scale:3/4"=1"-0"

© Frutiger Condensed Bold This design is being submitted for use as a product
being manufactured for you by Sigacraft, tnc. It is not
to be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you or
given to any other manufacturer without written
Front View - Side B pen:nlsslon from Signcraft, Inc. Unautharized use is
R subject to design charge and wilinclude any
Scale:3/4"=1'-Q" collection fees.

5-0r74-VA



MR
Pn};mt L7

€ EMERGENCY 4 EMERGENCY
A Main Entrance
£ :

= Visitor ,Pa:rking

€ Main Entrance
€ Visitor Parking

Parkwest
Medical Center
Covenant

HEALTH.
Expansion Project 2017

—
‘4 Ambulances
A Receiving

Date: 09/22/17
Revised: 04/01/19-AlS

Drawn by: AS

NOTES: . As Noted in Drawin,
1ary Scale: g
HEALTH Structure,

File Naime:

File Folder: Center>Parkwest
Expansion 2017>
Shop Drawing>
Exterior

O]
@ P> Parkwest Medical
®
®

Project Manager: CR

Sign Type: PVD
® Location: 26

Existing Base & New llluminated

® y ; Primary Vehicle Directional

et Ssigncrafts

Fabricated aluminum cap structure, painted to match
building MP&7197.

_Front View - Side A Side View

Scal-e:T/Z"= 1-0" Scale:1/2"=1"-Q"

1301 Antioch Pike

L . Nashville, TN 37211
@ i : 1l Cement, Board, Brick Veneer, p. 615-885-2900
‘ f. 615-885-2989

This design is being submitted for use as a product
Font: ! = being manufactured for you by Signcraft, Inc, It is not
1o be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you or
given to any other manufacturer without written
permission from Signcraft, Inc. Unauthorized use is

Front View - Side B subject to design charge and will include any
e e ——— collection fees.
Scale:1/2"=1"-0'

G-6-\A-VA



EXISTING SIGNAGE

Parkwest
Medical Center

NGy Covenant

A HEALTH.
4 Main Entrance Expansion Project 2017

=
< Visitor Parking

< EMERGENCY

< Main Entrance
| € Visitor Parking
M—
| 4 Ambulances
A Receiving

R > EMERGENCY
Main Entre .
Visitor Parking (B

Date: 09/22/17
Revised: 04/08/19 RPB

Drawn by: A

Scale: AsNoted im0

o N=ma

Project Manager: ©R

Sign Type: PVD
Location: 26

Existing Buse & New [lluminated
Primary Vehicle Directionul

&signcrafts

1301 Antioch Pike
Nashville, TN 37211
p. 615-885-2900

. 615-885-2989

This design is being submitted for use as a product
being manufactured for you by Signeraft, Inc. It is not
to be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you o
given to any other manufacturer without written
permission from Signcraft, Inc. Unauthorized use is
subject to design charge and will include any
collection fees.

5-G\A-Vh



A EMERGENCY
4 Main Entrance

4 The Tower at | |
Parkwest Drop Off|

=» The Tower at
Parkwest Garage |
Parking =

1=» The Tower at
Parkwest keS|
Employee Parking |

Front View - Sidec A
Scale:1/2"=1'-¢"

Side View
Scale:1/2"=1"-0"

—————— T

€ The Towver at
Parkwest Garage | |
Parking ‘

€ The Tovet at
Parkwest
[Empléyée Parking

1

I
'
'
'
1
'
r

Front View - S_igc B
Scale:1/2"=1"-Q"

NOTES:

@ Aluminum Framed Base. Clad with Cement Board, Brick Venger.

Parkwest
Medical Center

Covegant

Expansion Project 2017

Date: 10/19/17

Revised: 04/01/19-AsS

Drawn by: AS

Scale: As Noted in Drawing

File Name

1z Pariow veedical
Fil Folder:: n

Project Manager: CSR

Sign Type: PVD
Location: 28

Existing Base & New liluminated
Primary Vehicle Directional

Ssigncrafts

1301 Antioch Pike
Nashville, TN 37211
p. 615-885-2900

f. 615-885-2989

This design is being submitted for use as a product
being manufactured for you by Signcraft, Inc. It is not
10 be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you or
glven to any other manufacturer without written
permission from Signcraft, Inc. Unauthorized use is
subject to design charge and will include any
collecrion fees.

5-6-19-VA



EXISTING SIGNAGE

lnwerl

Parking

Onl

The Tower
&t Parkwest

PROPOSED SIGNAGE

! < The Tower ;t
“Patkwest Garage
i, Parking i
1€ The Tower at
" Parkwest
Employee Park

Parkwest
Medical Center

Covenan

Expansion Project 2017

Date: 10/19/i7

Revised: 03/14/19

Drawn by: A%
Seagle:  AsNotod i Drawin
|
. PVD
ation: 28

Existing Base & "/~
Primary Vehicle [/

Ssigncrafts

identifying your way

1301 Antioch Pike
Nashville, TN 37211
p. 615-885-2900

f. 615-885-2989

“This design is being submitted for use as a product
being manufactured for you by Signeraft, Inc. It is not
to be reproduced, copied or manufactured by you or
given to any other manufacturer without written

ission from Signeraft, Inc. L ized use is
subject to design charge and will include any
collection fees.

5-614~\A






A EMERGENCY
A Main Entrance

A The Tower at
Parkwest

= The Tower at
Parkwest Garage
Parking

=> Sherrill Blvd.

Front View - Side A
Scale:1/2"=1"-0"

s o e

4 Surgery Eintrance
4 Patient Discharge
Visitor Parking
4 Physicians Plaza

The Towey at :
Parkwejst Garage |
Parkihg

Sherrilf Blvd.

4 =
[

'
10
[
0
10
[
fha
1o
[
'
’
+

Side View

Steel Pipe
Scale:1/2"=1'-0"

Front View - Side I3
Scale:1/2"=1"-01"

NO EXISTING SIGNAGE
NEW CONSTRUCTION

s NOTES: e

O Fabricated Aluminum Stracture,

Letters and arrows reversed out to lluminate white. gray bar to
match PMS Ceol Cray 7c.

@ Aluminum Framed Base, Clad with Cement Board, Brick Veneer,

GC to provide 277V / 20A circult with stubout within 3 feet
of sign location.

Parkwest
Medical Center

Covepant

Expansion Project 2017

Date: 09/22/17
Revised: 04/01/19-Als

Drawn by: AS

Scale: As Noted in Drawing

Fite Name: = 187

P> Parkwest Medical

File Folder: Center>Parkwest
Expansion 2017>

Shop Drawing>
Exterior

Project Manager: SR

Sign Type: PVD
Location: 18

New [lluminated
Primary Vehicle Directional

Ssigncraft:

identifying your way

1301 Antioch Pike
Nashville, TN 37211
p. 615-885-2500

f. 615-885-2989

This design is being submitted for use as a product
being manufactured for you by Signcraft, Inc. It is not
to be reproduced, copied or manufaciured by you or
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